+



GRANT DETAILS

The Uncle Kory Foundation (UKF) Seed Grant Program is designed to allow Research Investigators to apply for much needed resources to begin or continue their research as it relates to brain cancer, and when possible, specifically Glioblastoma. The seed grants from UKF are established at \$50,000 for the first year and \$50,000 for the second year, if renewed. UKF grants do not include funds for institutional overhead.

APPLICATION DATES

Application Period: September 1st, 2022 – October 1st, 2022 Application Deadline: October 1st, 2022 Medical Advisory & Board Decision: November 15th, 2022 Funding Available: December 15th, 2022

+



The term of the grant is one year. The award will be for \$50,000. A Progress Report will be due six months from initial funding date. A final summary report is required from the grant winner one year from the date of funding. The Uncle Kory Foundation uniform policy does not allow for administrative or indirect fees to be assessed against the grant.

The research project must be directly related to the field of brain cancer. The award will be given to the applicant exclusively for the purpose of conducting the proposed research. The winner's name, institution, title of the research project, and a brief description of the project in layman's terms will be posted on the Uncle Kory Foundation website. Any publication associated with the research funded from this grant must recognize Uncle Kory Foundation as a sponsor.

APPLICATION INFORMATION

Application Procedure

Online Application

Statement of Understanding

Other Support Document

Frequently Asked Questions

Contact Uncle Kory Foundation

	INFO	ACTION	Subs cribe
UNCLE KORY FOUNDATION	Mission Impact Programs	Volunt eer Conta	Sign up with your email address to receive news and updates. Email Ac
2121 Rosecrans	Press 501c3 Tax ID	ct Donat	
Ave. Suite 4335 El Segundo, CA	Certificate of Good	e Fundr	
90245 (310) 709-4737	Standing aise for	SIGN UP	
renee@unclekory .org		UKF	We respect
.019		Join UKF	your privacy, and do not share your
		Tour de	information.
		Pier Team	